COUNTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Legislative Session 2014, Legislative Day No. <u>9</u>

Bill No. <u>39-14</u>

Mr. David Marks, Councilman

By the County Council, May 5, 2014

A BILL ENTITLED

AN ACT concerning

Honeygo Area

FOR the purpose of amending a certain definition; and generally relating to the Honeygo Area.

BY repealing and re-enacting, with amendments Section 259.5, the Definition of "Area" Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, as amended

1 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE

2 COUNTY, MARYLAND, that the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations read as follows:

EXPLANATION:

1	SECTION 259
2	Districts
3	§ 259.5. Definitions.
4	For the purposes of the Honeygo Area:
5	AREA - The Honeygo Area defined in the official comprehensive zoning map accompanying
6	Council Bill No. 175-94 as adopted by the County Council, AND AMENDED BY RESOLUTION
7	44-14.
8	SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, that this Act shall take effect forty-five
9	(45) days after its enactment.

b03914.wpd